Signal Tower Installation Manual
Signalturm Installationsanleitung
Tour lumineuse de signalisation Manuel d’installation
Torre di segnalazione Manuale di installazione
Torre de señal Manual de instalación
LR6-W4 /  LR6-W5 /  LR6-W8
WiringInstallation
VerkabelungInstallation

5段5
Ø60 W オフホワイト
型式構成/ Model Number Configuration2
一般的な取付方法 / Basic Mounting Instruction
W5 直取付け (M30 ナット取付け ) ・ M12 コネクタ 5 ピン
W8 直取付け (M30 ナット取付け ) ・ M12 コネクタ 8 ピン
W4 直取付け (M30 ナット取付け ) ・ M12 コネクタ 4 ピン
LR6 -
型式
02
LEDユニット色段数 ボディ色定格電圧 ブザー有無取付け・配線仕様
-
R 赤
Y 黄
G 緑
B 青
C 白
（空欄）
LED ユニット
LED Unit
ブザーユニット
Buzzer Unit
ヘッドカバー
Head Cover
ボディ
Body
M30 ナット
M30 Nut
M30×1.5
1/2 インチ NPT めねじ
1/2" NPT Internal Threads
直付けブラケット
Direct Mount Bracket
LR6-302W5BW■ LR6-502W8BW■
M30 ナット
M30 Nut
M30×1.5
1/2 インチ NPT めねじ
1/2" NPT Internal Threads
LR6-02W8NW■

 ● UL 508, CSA-C22.2 No. 14 ● EMC 指令 (EN 61000-6-4, EN 61000-6-2) ● RoHS 指令 (EN IEC 63000)
 ● FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A  ● KC (KN 61000-6-4, KN 61000-6-2)
※LEDユニット、ブザーユニットの形式構成は、総合取扱説明書をご覧ください。
● この装置はテストの結果、FCC規制パート15によるクラスAデジタル製品の制限に準拠していることが証明されています。
　 これらの制限は、本装置を商業地域で運用する場合に限り 、電波障害に対する適切な保護装置がおこなわれるように設計されています。
● 本製品を住居地域では使用しないでください。（CEマーキング適合要件）
仕様/ Specifications6
LR6-□02W5B□
LR6-□02W8□□
Warning
● Be sure the power is disconnected before wiring and changing fuses.  Possible cause of short-circuiting may occur.
● Ensure the proper working voltage is used and that direct current or alternating current is properly applied.
 Possible cause of damage or fire may occur.
Caution
● It is not necessary to connect to an external lead for tiers not used.  When an extra lead is not connected, it should be individually insulated
with electrical tape or something similar.  Failure to comply will result in damage due to short circuiting.
● Do not pull the lead wire or push it inside the body.  Product failure will occur.
● When using multiple LED units of the same color, make the contact capacity equal to the number of same color LED units multiplied by
the contact capacity for 1 tier.  (This is because LED units of the same color light up for one signal line.)
● To protect the power supply and other internal circuitry, be sure to install an external fuse.
● If wiring is extended beyond its factory length, a relevance in the length of the wire and wire gauge will cause a voltage drop.
Notice
配線方法/ Wiring5
24V DC
Signal Wire Current (Max.) / Voltage 45 mA / Power Supply Voltage
Recommended Contact Capacity Is ≧ 100 mA    Vs ≧ 35 V DC
Signal Wire Current (Max.) / Voltage 250 mA / Power Supply Voltage
Inrush
Current
Recommended Contact Capacity Is ≧ 300 mA    Vs ≧ 35 V DC
Current Consumption (Max.) 250 mA (※1)
Recommended Contact Capacity
LED Unit
(1 Tier)
Buzzer
Rated Load Voltage
Power
Supply
Fuse
Ampere
Ratings
250 V / 1 A
 (5x20mm Fast-Acting Glass Body Cartridge Fuse)
Is ≧ 500 mA    Vs ≧ 35 V DC
Leakage Current IL ≦0.1 mA
Signal Wire
Power Supply Wire None (※3)
None BuzzerLED None (※2)
■  External Contact Capacity ■  Recommended Fuse
Is：Current Capacity   Vs：Withstand Voltage
IL：Leakage Current   Ta：Ambient Temperature
※1 … Measured with five LED tiers and buzzer operating.
※2 … Not exceeding Maximum Signal Wire Current Ratings.
※3 … Signal Wire Current (Max.) not exceeding the sum total.
〈Conformity Standards〉
 ● UL 508, CSA-C22.2 No. 14  ● EMC Directive (EN 61000-6-4, EN 61000-6-2) ● RoHS Directive (EN IEC 63000)
 ● FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A  ● KC (KN 61000-6-4, KN 61000-6-2)
Visit our homepage (www.patlite.com/) to download the Complete Operation Manual for the LED Unit and Buzzer Unit Model Configuration.
● Conformity requirements for the UL Standard: